

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application No.  
1859/2025

Raja @ Rajaram S/o Tejram

----Accused-Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 146/2024

Luvkush S/o Shri Bharatlal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application No.  
995/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

----Accused-Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Brahmanand Sandu Ms. Reena Gurjar for Mr. Anshuman Saxena Mr. Gaurav Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, Addl. G.A. with Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Dy. G.A. Ms. Neha Goyal

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**  
**Order**

**31/10/2025**

List these matters after four weeks as prayed by learned  
counsels for the applicants.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J