


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
1859/2025

Raja @ Rajaram S/o Tejram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Criminal Appeal (db) No. 146/2024
2. D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (appeal)
No. 995/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Brahmanand Sandu Mr. Abdul Kalam Khan Mr. Dharamsheel Sharma for Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Vinod Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

05/02/2026

**In D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Applications
No. 1859/2025 & 995/2024:-**

Learned counsels for the applicants pray for and are granted
time to file brief synopsis.

List these matters on 11.02.2026 as prayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J