


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1859/2025

Raja @ Rajaram S/o Tejram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 995/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Brahmanand Sandu with Mr. Parth Sarathi Sandu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/02/2026

Call for record.

Requisition be given "Dasti".

List these suspension of sentence applications immediately
after receipt of the record.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J